### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PraxSys BioSystems, LLC	06/14/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Relia Diagnostic Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	One Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1475, Steuart Tower	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11868923

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4156932000 Phone:

mvanegas@cooley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Suman R. Mirmira

Address Line 1: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP Address Line 2: 777 6th Street, NW, Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-3703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RELA-005/04US 307057-2051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta R. Vanegas

Total Attachments: 2

source=Praxsys\_LLCtoRelia\_LLCNameChange#page1.tif source=Praxsys\_LLCtoRelia\_LLCNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT

500460301 **REEL: 020486 FRAME: 0212** 



## The suty tate

I, HARR I EMITI IS H WH, NDS SE COARREY TO F S T AT THEE SORF AND T DELARM, DO HEREBTEICHERTAHTETACHEADTIRSE ANDRECCOT C OYP OF THE I CFEIRC TA TAME NUMBER NT O'F PRANK BOY SEY S TEMS L L' C C HAN G II NT GS N AMEM TERRACK S YBSI O S Y, SL TL'EMS TRED LAI D I A GINIOCS S Y S IL EMS, FIE IC I N THE II SC ID DEN FOT URE INTE H DX OF JUNAED . . 2 0 10 54 . A41 5C LOCK P . M .

2981140 8100 050496652



Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3951488

DATE: 06-15-05

**PATENT REEL: 020486 FRAME: 0213** 

State of Delaware ecretary of State ivered 04:48 PM 06/14/2005

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PRAXSYS BIOSYSTEMS, LLC

l. The name of the limited liability company is:

Praxsys Biosystems, LLC

- Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - "I. Name of limited liability company:

**RECORDED: 02/08/2008** 

ReLIA Diagnostic Systems, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Praxsys Biosystems, LLC on June 14, 2005.

William J. Rutter,

Chairman

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020486 FRAME: 0214